JOSHUA A. POTOSEK, MBA COUNTY MANAGER

DANIEL C. DEPEW
DEPUTY COUNTY MANAGER



ARI MIR-PONTIER EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

JUDY BALABAN COMMISSION CHAIR

TEL: 845-807-0189

COUNTY OF SULLIVAN HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

SULLIVAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER

100 NORTH STREET

PO BOX 5012

MONTICELLO, NY 12701

For Immediate Release:

March 28, 2018

Sixth Annual Eileen Haworth Weil Scholarship Brunch Coming April 15

Monticello, NY – Eileen Haworth Weil was a tireless warrior for peace, human rights and environmental justice. For the sixth year, the Sullivan County Human Rights Commission is sponsoring the Annual Eileen Haworth Weil Scholarship Brunch to be held in Eileen's memory. This event celebrates Eileen's life, honors those who continue in her tradition, and awards a scholarship to students who have demonstrated an interest in human rights.

The scholarship is open to graduating Sullivan County Community College students who will pursue a four-year degree.

The gathering will honor Martin Colavito, Bruce Ferguson and Elaine Williams for their dedication to human rights and environmental justice. Roland Ward, one of the original members of the Human Rights Commission, will also be honored.

The Brunch will be held on Sunday, April 15 from 11 a.m. to 2 p.m. at The Eagle's Nest in Bloomingburg. Tickets are \$50 per person. For information or to make reservations, e-mail Judy Balaban at work4tolerance@aol.com.

The Sullivan County Human Rights Commission meets on the second Thursday of each month at 5:30 p.m. in the Sullivan County Government Center's Hearing Room in Monticello. Meetings are open to the public. Visit the Commission website at

 $\underline{www.co.sullivan.ny.us/Departments/HumanRightsCommission/tabid/3205/default.aspx.}$